Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adams Respiratory Operations Sub Inc.		06/25/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reckitt Benckiser, Inc.
Street Address:	399 Interpace Parkway
City:	Parsippany
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1267664	DELSYM
Registration Number:	3441635	12 HOUR COUGH RELIEF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)229-0134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-227-8500

Email: ptotpa@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Debra Deardourff Faulk

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1288

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33601-1288

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	090158.00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra Deardourff Faulk

TRADEMARK REEL: 003812 FRAME: 0584

900110872

33.UU 126/664

OP \$65.0

Signature:	/debra deardourff faulk/
Date:	07/09/2008
Total Attachments: 5 source=Adams to RBI Trademark Assignment source=Adams to	ent 25 June 2008#page2.tif ent 25 June 2008#page3.tif ent 25 June 2008#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Adams Respiratory Operations, Inc, a Delaware corporation with offices at 14841 Sovereign Road, Fort Worth, Texas 76155 and Adams Respiratory Operations Sub Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 14841 Sovereign Road, Fort Worth, Texas 76155 (collectively, the "Assignors"), warrant that they own without encumbrance, the marks and federal registrations listed on the schedule attached as Exhibit A to this Agreement;

WHEREAS, Reckitt Benckiser Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 399 Interpace Parkway, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said marks, registrations, and rights therein;

WHEREAS, Assignors and Assignee are merging pursuant to that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger, effective as of June 30, 2008;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign unto Assignee, any and all right, title and interest in the marks listed on the schedule attached as Exhibit A to this Agreement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the registrations therefor; and

FURTHER, Assignors agree that they will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request, but at the cost of Assignee, perform all lawful and just acts that may be necessary for carrying out this assignment in full, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments that may be or may become necessary for sustaining, reissuing or disclaiming the trademark registration.

ADAMS RESPIRATORY OPERATIONS SUB, INC. ADAMS RESPIRATORY OPERATIONS, INC.

RECKITT BENCKISER INC.

By:

William R. Mordan Vice President

25 June 2008

By:

William R. Mordan Vice President 25 June 2008

EXHIBIT "A"

Registered Marks

No.	MARK	Symb	Clas
	D. N. 207(526	ol ®	S
1.	A (Stylized) (Word Mark) Reg. No. 3,076,526	Œ	IC5
	IC5. Pharmaceutical preparations for use as an expectorant		ICE
2.	A (Stylized) (Word Mark) Reg. No. 3,389,807	®	IC5
	IC5. Consumer and prescription respiratory preparations		
	used in the treatment of bronchitis, sinusitis, and pulmonary conditions,		
	namely,		
	liquid and solid oral preparations; and nasal spray	(B)	IC5
3.	A ADAMS RESPIRATORY THERAPEUTICS & DesignReg. No. 3,441,145	(I)	103
	IC5. Consumer and prescription respiratory preparations used in the treatment		
	of bronchitis, sinusitis, asthma and pulmonary conditions, namely, liquid and		
	solid		
A	oral preparations; nasal sprays. ADAMS Reg. No. 1,600,314	®	IC5
4.	IC5. House mark for a full line of respiratory pharmaceutical preparations	•	10.5
	including decongestants, expectorants, [bronchodilators], and antihistamines.		
5.	ADAMS RESPIRATORY THERAPEUTICS SN 78/604,524	TM	IC5
٥.	IC5 Consumer and prescription respiratory preparations used in the treatment	7	
	of bronchitis, sinusitis, asthma and pulmonary conditions, namely, liquid and		
	solid		
	oral preparations; nasal sprays.		
	oral proparations, masar sprays.		
	IC10 Nebulizers for respiration therapy		
6.	ADAMS RESPIRATORY THERAPEUTICS Reg. 3,119,726	®	IC5
•	IC5. Pharmaceutical preparations for use as an expectorant		
7.	CODY SN 77/295,070	TM	IC16
	IC16. Providing information, namely newsletters, brochures and promotional		
	materials, concerning respiratory and pulmonary conditions		
8.	CONCENTRATED VAPOR TECHNOLOGY SN 76/683,860	TM	IC5
	IC5. Pharmaceutical preparations for use as a nasal moisturizer, nasal		
	Decongestant and decongestant preparation		
9.	CONCENTRATED VAPOR TECHNOLOGY SN 76/683,861	TM	IC16
	IC16. Providing information, namely newsletters, brochures and promotional		
	materials, concerning respiratory and pulmonary conditions		
10.	COUGH CONTROL, DAY OR NIGHT SN 77/296,540	TM	IC16
	IC16. Providing information, namely newsletters, brochures and promotional		
	materials, concerning respiratory and pulmonary conditions		
11.	DELSYM Reg. No. 1,267,664	®	IC5
	IC5. Cough and Cold Preparation		

No.	MARK	Symb ol	Clas s
12.	DELSYM Design Mark KID & CLOCK Reg. No. 3,441,145 IC5. Cough and Cold Preparation	®	IC5
13.	GUS SN 77/297,290 IC16. Providing information, namely newsletters, brochures and promotional materials, concerning respiratory and pulmonary conditions	TM	IC16
14.	HUMIBID Reg. No. 1,361,351 IC5. Pharmaceutical preparations for respiratory therapy	®	IC5
15.	JR. MUCUS (Word) IC5. Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of respiratory and pulmonary conditions	TM	IC5
16.	JR. MUCUS (Word Mark) SN 78/972,368 IC44. Providing information, namely news and items of interest concerning respiratory and pulmonary conditions via a global network	TM	IC44
17.	JR. MUCUS (Character) IC5. Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of respiratory and pulmonary conditions	ТМ	IC5
	IC44. Providing information, namely news and items of interest concerning respiratory and pulmonary conditions via a global computer network	TM	IC44
18.	JUNIOR MUCUS (Word Mark) SN 77/014,682 IC5. Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of respiratory conditions	тм	IC5
19.	JUNIOR MUCUS (Word Mark) SN 77/014,713 IC44. Providing information, namely news and items of interest concerning respiratory and pulmonary conditions via a global network	ТМ	IC44
20.	JUNIOR MUCUS (Character) SN 77/015,711 IC5. Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of respiratory and pulmonary conditions	ТМ	IC5
	IC44. Providing information, namely news and items of interest concerning respiratory and pulmonary conditions via a global computer network	ТМ	IC44
21.	MAX STRENGTH MR. MUCUS (Character) SN 77/147,538 IC44. Providing information, namely, news and items of interest concerning respiratory and pulmonary conditions	TM	IC44
22.	MEMBRANE HYDRATION TECHNOLOGY SN 76/683,859 IC5. Pharmaceutical preparations for use as a nasal moisturizer, nasal Decongestant and decongestant preparation	TM	IC5
23.	MEMBRANE HYDRATION TECHNOLOGY SN 76/683,856 IC16. Providing information, namely newsletters, brochures and promotional materials, concerning respiratory and pulmonary conditions	TM	IC16
24.	MINIMELTS SN 78/814,088 IC5. Pharmaceutical preparations for use as an expectorant	TM	IC5
25.	MINI-MELTS SN 78/814,106 IC5. Pharmaceutical preparations for use as an expectorant	TM	IC5

No.	MARK	Symb ol	Clas s
26.	MOISTURE SMART IC5. Pharmaceutical preparations for use as a nasal moisturizer, Nasal decongestant and decongestant preparation	ТМ	IC5
27.	MR. MUCUS (Character) Reg. No. 3,116,483 IC44. Providing information, namely, news and items of interest concerning respiratory and pulmonary conditions, via a global computer network	®	IC44
28.	MR. MUCUS RAINCOAT (Character) SN 77,501,455 IC44. Providing information in the field of respiratory and pulmonary conditions via promotional materials	TM	IC44
29.	MR. MUCUS (Word Mark) SN 76/623,838 IC5. Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of respiratory and pulmonary conditions	TM	IC5
30.	MR. MUCUS (Word Mark) Reg. No. 3,088,179 IC44. Providing information, namely, news and items of interest concerning respiratory and pulmonary conditions, via a global computer network	®	IC44
31.	MR. MUCUS TUXEDO SN 77/262,850 IC41. Providing information, namely, news and items of interest concerning respiratory and pulmonary conditions, via a global network.	TM	IC41
32.	MRS. MUCUS (Word Mark) IC5. Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of respiratory and pulmonary conditions	TM	IC5
33.	MRS. MUCUS (Character) IC5. Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of respiratory and pulmonary conditions	TM	IC5
34.	MRS. MUCUS (Character) SN 77/331,249 IC41. Providing information, namely, news and items of interest concerning respiratory and pulmonary conditions, via a global network	TM	IC41
35.	MUCINEX Reg. No. 2,670,161 IC5. Pharmaceutical preparations for use as an expectorant.	®	IC5
36.	MUCINEX BLUE AND WHITE TABLET SN 77/111,490 IC5. Cough expectorants	TM	IC5
37.	MUCINEX D ORANGE AND WHITE TABLET SN 77/112,202 IC5. Expectorants	TM	IC5
38.	MUCINEX DM YELLOW AND WHITE TABLET SN 77/112,447 IC5. Expectorants.	TM	IC5
39.	MUCINEX FULL FORCE Reg. No. 3,392,532 IC5. Pharmaceutical preparations for use as a nasal moisturizer, nasal decongestant and decongestant preparation	®	IC5
40.	MUCINEX INMUCUS OUT Reg. No. 3,171,332 IC5. Pharmaceutical preparations for use as an expectorant.	®	IC5

No.	MARK	Symb ol	Clas s
41.	MUCINEX MOISTURE SMART Reg. No. 3,389,531 IC5. Pharmaceutical preparations for use as a nasal moisturizer, nasal decongestant and decongestant preparation	®	IC5
42.	MUCINEX WITH CODEINE SN 77/264,674 IC5. Pharmaceutical preparations for use as an expectorant	тм	IC5
43.	MUCINEX WITH CODEINE SN 77/293,726 IC16. Printed publications, namely newsletters, brochures and newspapers, all featuring information concerning respiratory and pulmonary conditions	тм	IC16
44.	MUCUS MAXIMUS (Word) SN 77/301,823 IC16. Providing information, namely newsletters, brochures and promotional materials, concerning respiratory and pulmonary conditions	ТМ	IC16
45.	MUCUS MAXIMUS (Character) SN 77/301,829 IC16. Providing information, namely newsletters, brochures and promotional materials, concerning respiratory and pulmonary conditions	TM	IIC1 6
46.	MUCUS MAXIMUS (Cowboy Character) SN 77/301,834 IC16. Providing information, namely newsletters, brochures and promotional materials, concerning respiratory and pulmonary conditions	TM	IC16
47.	NOTHING LASTS LONGER SN 78/764,522 IC16. Printed matter, namely newsletters, brochures and newspapers published for patients, consumers, health care providers, and pharmacists about pharmaceutical preparations used to treat coughs and colds	TM	IC16
48.	OPENING NEW PATHWAYS FOR RESPIRATORY RELIEFSN 77/121,0: IC9. Electronic downloadable publications, namely newsletters, brochures and newspapers, all featuring information concerning respiratory and pulmonary conditions.	ТМ	IC9
	IC16. Printed publications, namely newsletters, brochures and newspapers, all featuring information concerning respiratory and pulmonary conditions.		IC16
49.	TAME YOUR COUGH SN 77/240,788 IC41. Providing information, namely, via a global network, newsletters and brochures concerning respiratory and pulmonary conditions	TM	IC41
50.	TURN IN FOR A FULL NIGHT'S REST SN 77/314,597 IC44. Providing information in the field of respiratory and pulmonary conditions via newsletters, brochures and promotional materials	TM	IC44
51.	TURN OFF THE COUGH Reg. No. 3,389,437 IC5. Cough and Cold Preparation	®	IC5
52.	TURN OUT FOR A FULL DAY'S FUN SN 77/314,486 IC44. Providing information in the field of respiratory and pulmonary conditions via newsletters, brochures and promotional materials	TM	IC44

Prepared by Holland & Knight LLP

RECORDED: 07/09/2008